

h!

SLP(C)No. 9811 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9811/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2000 in LPA 291/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAVKUSH GRIH NIRMAN S. SANSTHA MYDT.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.19876/2001 (with appln. for c/delay in refilling SLP and
substitution and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.A.K. Sanghi,Adv.,

Mr.B.S. Banthia,Adv.,
Mr.Pragati Nikhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Delay codoned.

Application for substitution is granted.

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Impugned orders passed by the High Court are set
aside the matters are remitted to the High Court for
consideration on merits alongwith other pending Letters
Patent Appeals. The appeals stand disposed of accordingly
with no order as to costs.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.9811/2001)

KAVKUSH GRIH NIRMAL SAHKARI SANSTHA MYDT.& ORS. Appellants

Versus

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondents

WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (c) 19876/2001)

RAMLAL (D) BY LRS.

Appellants

Versus

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Application for substitution is granted.
Leave granted.
Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It is admitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the Letters Patent Appeals involving similar questions are pending before the Division Bench of the

:-2:-

High Court which are filed by similarly situated land owners. In this view of the matter, the impugned orders passed by the High Court are set aside and the matters are remitted to the High Court for consideration on merits alongwith other pending Letters Patent Appeals. The appeals stand disposed of accordingly with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(M.B. Shah)

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

New Delhi,
February 8, 2002